
2023 HRYC Commodore’s Cup Schedule 
Schedule of Races and Events


Sat Mar 4	 	 	 Pre Season Meeting 	 	 	 	 HRYC


Tue-Sat Mar 21-25	 	 St. Augustine Race Week*	 	 	 3 Races


Fri-Sun Apr 14-16	 	 Lipton Cup (SYC Event)*	 	 	 3 Races


Sat May 27	 	 	 Commodore’s Cup Race Day	 	 	 1 Race

	 	 	 	 Meet at HRYC Tiki Bar following

	 	 	 	 the race


Sun June 18	 	 	 Commodore’s Cup Race Day	 	 	 2 Races


Sat Jul 15	 	 	 Commodore’s Cup Junior Challenge**	 	 1 Race

	 	 	 	 Meet at Halifax Sailing Association

	 	 	 	 following the race	 	 	 


Sat Aug 12	 	 	 Old Timer’s Memorial Regatta**	 	 	 2 Races


Thu-Sat Aug 31-Sept 2	 	 Mac Smith Starlight Regatta**	 	 	 2 Races

	 	 	 	 Rum Party at HRYC

	 	 	 	 Sprint to Main Street Pier

	 	 	 	 Finish in St. Augustine

	 	 	 	 Awards Party in St. Augustine


Sun Sept 17	 	 	 Commodore’s Cup Race Day	 	 	 2 Races


Sat Oct 14	 	 	 Commodore’s Cup Race Day	 	 	 1 Race

	 	 	 	 Meet at Smyrna Yacht Club 

	 	 	 	 Tiki Bar following the race


Fri Nov 17	 	 	 Awards Banquet HRYC Clubhouse


Scheduled races: There are 17 scheduled Cup races including multi-race events.


Eight (8) races are required to qualify for the series. If any scheduled events are cancelled, or fewer than 
scheduled races are held, the Race Committee reserves the right to reduce the number of races required 
to qualify for the series.


The best twelve (12) scores will be used to determine the final scores for the series. Boats will be scored 
using a high points scoring system based on the number of boats that start a race. If any of the 
scheduled events are cancelled, or fewer than scheduled races are held, the R/C reserves the right to 
reduce the number of races used to score the series.


* Separate entrance fee required.


**Commodore’s Cup Series participants receive discounted registration fees. Participation in just this 
event is possible with a separate entrance fee. See appropriate Notice of Race (NOR) for event and 
registration details. 


All events will have pages on www.RegattaNetwork.com and links from www.HRYC.com. 
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